


1
FORM 16 (Rev. 0)

MISSED VISIT FORM

ITEM NAME TYPE AND LENGTH CODES OR UNITS

HEADER NEWID I(4) Patient ID

HEADER FMTYP CHAR(4) MV01 - MV29

    2 F16_DAYS I(4) Date of expected visit
Days from Randomization

    3 F16_NUM CHAR(4) Missed visit number

    4 PTSTAT 1=Yes, 2 = No
    4A1 PT 
    4A2 KIN 
    4A3 PHYS  I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No, 3 = Not Applicable
    4A4 EMP 

    4B CCASSIST I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No

    5A ILL  I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
    5B DEAD 
    5C MOVE 
    5D FAMPROB  I(1) 1 = Yes, 2 = No
    5E UNCOOP 
    5F OTHMISS 
    5G UNK 

    5F MISS_RMK CHAR(1) 1 = Remark written on form
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                               CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Data Set Name: RTS.FORM16                             Observations:         1427
Member Type:   DATA                                   Variables:            18
Engine:        V612                                   Indexes:              0
Created:       11:06 Thursday, April 27, 2000         Observation Length:   77
Last Modified: 11:06 Thursday, April 27, 2000         Deleted Observations: 0
Protection:                                           Compressed:           NO
Data Set Type:                                        Sorted:               NO
Label:

                  -----Engine/Host Dependent Information-----

                       Data Set Page Size:       8192
                       Number of Data Set Pages: 14
                       File Format:              607
                       First Data Page:          1
                       Max Obs per Page:         106
                       Obs in First Data Page:   72

             -----Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes-----

 # Variable Type Len Pos Format Informat Label
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 7 CCASSIST Num    4  24 1.     BEST22.  f16q4b Requested CC help
 9 DEAD     Num    4  32 1.     BEST22.  f16q5b Patient died
 6 EMP      Num    4  20 1.     BEST22.  f16q4a4 Attempted to contact employer
18 F16_DAYS Num    8  69 4.              f16q2 Days of expected visit
16 F16_NUM  Char   4  57                 f16q3 Missed visit number
11 FAMPROB  Num    4  40 1.     BEST22.  f16q5d Transportation/family problems
 1 FMTYP    Char   4   0                 FMTYP
 8 ILL      Num    4  28 1.     BEST22.  f16q5a Patient has been ill
 4 KIN      Num    4  12 1.     BEST22.  f16q4a2 Attempted to contact next of
                                         kin
14 MISS_RMK Char   1  52 1.              f16q5f Specify other reason
10 MOVE     Num    4  36 1.     BEST22.  f16q5c Moved/phone disconnected
17 NEWID    Num    8  61 4.              Patient ID
13 OTHMISS  Num    4  48 1.     BEST22.  f16q5f Other reason visit missed
 5 PHYS     Num    4  16 1.     BEST22.  f16q4a3 Attempted to contact physician
 3 PT       Num    4   8 1.     BEST22.  f16q4a1 Attempted to contact patient
 2 PTSTAT   Num    4   4 1.     BEST22.  f16q4 Whereabouts of patient is known
12 UNCOOP   Num    4  44 1.     BEST22.  f16q5e Patient cooperative
15 UNK      Num    4  53 1.     BEST22.  f16q5g Reason unknown
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Variable  Label                                        N      Mean   Std Dev   Minimum   Maximum
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PTSTAT    f16q4 Whereabouts of patient is known     1427       1.0       0.2       1.0       2.0
PT        f16q4a1 Attempted to contact patient        36       1.0       0.0       1.0       1.0
KIN       f16q4a2 Attempted to contact next of kin    36       1.6       0.6       1.0       3.0
PHYS      f16q4a3 Attempted to contact physician      36       2.1       0.3       2.0       3.0
EMP       f16q4a4 Attempted to contact employer       36       1.4       0.7       1.0       3.0
CCASSIST  f16q4b Requested CC help                    36       2.0       0.0       2.0       2.0
ILL       f16q5a Patient has been ill               1427       2.0       0.1       1.0       2.0
DEAD      f16q5b Patient died                       1427       2.0       0.0       2.0       2.0
MOVE      f16q5c Moved/phone disconnected           1427       2.0       0.0       2.0       2.0
FAMPROB   f16q5d Transportation/family problems     1427       1.9       0.2       1.0       2.0
UNCOOP    f16q5e Patient cooperative                1427       1.5       0.5       1.0       2.0
OTHMISS   f16q5f Other reason visit missed          1427       1.6       0.5       1.0       2.0
UNK       f16q5g Reason unknown                     1427       1.8       0.4       1.0       2.0
NEWID     Patient ID                                1427     152.9      94.0       1.0     313.0
F16_DAYS  f16q2 Days of expected visit              1427     216.2     177.0     -83.0     576.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                             FMTYP

                                                   Cumulative  Cumulative
                      FMTYP   Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
                      ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                      MV01         191      13.4         191       13.4
                      MV02         158      11.1         349       24.5
                      MV03         129       9.0         478       33.5
                      MV04         120       8.4         598       41.9
                      MV05          98       6.9         696       48.8
                      MV06          84       5.9         780       54.7
                      MV07          77       5.4         857       60.1
                      MV08          69       4.8         926       64.9
                      MV09          62       4.3         988       69.2
                      MV10          58       4.1        1046       73.3
                      MV11          47       3.3        1093       76.6
                      MV12          37       2.6        1130       79.2
                      MV13          36       2.5        1166       81.7
                      MV14          36       2.5        1202       84.2
                      MV15          35       2.5        1237       86.7
                      MV16          33       2.3        1270       89.0
                      MV17          30       2.1        1300       91.1
                      MV18          26       1.8        1326       92.9
                      MV19          20       1.4        1346       94.3
                      MV20          14       1.0        1360       95.3
                      MV21          12       0.8        1372       96.1
                      MV22          11       0.8        1383       96.9
                      MV23          12       0.8        1395       97.8
                      MV24           9       0.6        1404       98.4
                      MV25           9       0.6        1413       99.0
                      MV26           7       0.5        1420       99.5
                      MV27           4       0.3        1424       99.8
                      MV28           2       0.1        1426       99.9
                      MV29           1       0.1        1427      100.0
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                                  f16q5f Specify other reason

                                                     Cumulative  Cumulative
                     MISS_RMK   Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                     1               605     100.0         605      100.0

                                    Frequency Missing = 822
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                                   f16q3 Missed visit number

                                                    Cumulative  Cumulative
                     F16_NUM   Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                     AB01             1       0.1           1        0.1
                     AB02             5       0.4           6        0.4
                     AB03             5       0.4          11        0.8
                     AB04            11       0.8          22        1.5
                     AB05            48       3.4          70        4.9
                     AB06            46       3.2         116        8.1
                     AB07            54       3.8         170       11.9
                     AB08            63       4.4         233       16.3
                     AB09             1       0.1         234       16.4
                     AB10             5       0.4         239       16.7
                     AB11            10       0.7         249       17.4
                     AB12            13       0.9         262       18.4
                     AB13             1       0.1         263       18.4
                     AB15             1       0.1         264       18.5
                     AB19             4       0.3         268       18.8
                     AB20             5       0.4         273       19.1
                     AB21             1       0.1         274       19.2
                     AB22             1       0.1         275       19.3
                     BP01             8       0.6         283       19.8
                     FV01            28       2.0         311       21.8
                     FV02            42       2.9         353       24.7
                     FV03            10       0.7         363       25.4
                     FV04            35       2.5         398       27.9
                     FV05             8       0.6         406       28.5
                     NB01             8       0.6         414       29.0
                     NB02            29       2.0         443       31.0
                     NB03            44       3.1         487       34.1
                     NB04             2       0.1         489       34.3
                     PD02             3       0.2         492       34.5
                     PD03             2       0.1         494       34.6
                     PD04             9       0.6         503       35.2
                     PD05            47       3.3         550       38.5
                     PD06            47       3.3         597       41.8
                     PD07            53       3.7         650       45.6
                     PD08            63       4.4         713       50.0
                     PD09             2       0.1         715       50.1
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                                   f16q3 Missed visit number

                                                    Cumulative  Cumulative
                     F16_NUM   Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                     PD10             5       0.4         720       50.5
                     PD11            12       0.8         732       51.3
                     PD12             9       0.6         741       51.9
                     PD13            14       1.0         755       52.9
                     PD14            18       1.3         773       54.2
                     PD15            22       1.5         795       55.7
                     PD16            23       1.6         818       57.3
                     PD17            25       1.8         843       59.1
                     PD18            23       1.6         866       60.7
                     PD19            28       2.0         894       62.6
                     PD20            29       2.0         923       64.7
                     PD21             3       0.2         926       64.9
                     PD22             3       0.2         929       65.1
                     PD23             1       0.1         930       65.2
                     PD24             2       0.1         932       65.3
                     PD25             3       0.2         935       65.5
                     PD26             2       0.1         937       65.7
                     PD27             3       0.2         940       65.9
                     PD28             3       0.2         943       66.1
                     QF01             6       0.4         949       66.5
                     QF02            13       0.9         962       67.4
                     SB01             6       0.4         968       67.8
                     SM01             3       0.2         971       68.0
                     ST01            14       1.0         985       69.0
                     ST02            22       1.5        1007       70.6
                     ST03            33       2.3        1040       72.9
                     VC01            19       1.3        1059       74.2
                     VC02            17       1.2        1076       75.4
                     XM01            34       2.4        1110       77.8
                     XM02            38       2.7        1148       80.4
                     XT01            14       1.0        1162       81.4
                     XT02            17       1.2        1179       82.6
                     XT03            21       1.5        1200       84.1
                     XT04            30       2.1        1230       86.2
                     XT05            35       2.5        1265       88.6
                     XT06            13       0.9        1278       89.6
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                                   f16q3 Missed visit number

                                                    Cumulative  Cumulative
                     F16_NUM   Frequency   Percent   Frequency    Percent
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
                     XT07            13       0.9        1291       90.5
                     XT08            19       1.3        1310       91.8
                     XT09            16       1.1        1326       92.9
                     XT10            19       1.3        1345       94.3
                     XT12            17       1.2        1362       95.4
                     XT13            18       1.3        1380       96.7
                     XT14            22       1.5        1402       98.2
                     XT15            23       1.6        1425       99.9
                     XT16             1       0.1        1426       99.9
                     XT17             1       0.1        1427      100.0


